

Board of Supervisors - Emmet County, Iowa 51334

Todd Glasnapp Chairperson Ringsted, IA 50578 tglasnapp@emmetcountyia.gov Lisa Hansen Vice Chairperson Armstrong, IA 50514 Ihansen@emmetcountyia.gov Tim Schumacher Board Member Estherville, IA 51334 tschumacher@emmetcountyia.gov

John Pluth Board Member Estherville, IA 51334 jpluth@emmetcountyia.gov **Jeff Quastad** *Board Member* Estherville, IA 51334 jquastad@emmetcountyia.gov

Board Clerk: Heidi Goebel Emmet County Auditor

**Tentative Agenda for the Emmet County Board of Supervisors** Emmet County Courthouse – 609 1<sup>st</sup> Ave N- Estherville, IA 51334

**PUBLIC NOTICE** is hereby given that the Emmet County Board of Supervisors will

meet at the above time and place.

# Tuesday, April 2, 2024 8:15 A.M.

## **Public Hearing for Budget Statement Letter**

8:15 Board chair calls the meeting to order; Open Public Hearing for the HF 718 budget statement. Close Public Hearing for the HF 718 budget statement. Adjourn



#### **Tentative Agenda for the Emmet County Board of Supervisors**

Emmet County Courthouse - 609 1st Ave N- Estherville, IA 51334

### Tuesday, April 2, 2024 at 9:00 A.M.

**PUBLIC NOTICE** is hereby given that the Emmet County Board of Supervisors will meet at the above time and place. The public may also join the meeting either in person or via Zoom by utilizing the Zoom Meeting Information below.

<u>Meeting ID:</u> 894 9229 5099 <u>Passcode:</u> 101013 <u>Zoom call in number:</u> 1-312-626-6799 or 1-646-558-8656

- 9:00 Board chair calls the meeting to order; Pledge of Allegiance; Approval of minutes of previous meeting. Public forum.
- 9:10 Melanie Summers Bauler, Drug Court Follow Up.
- 9:20 Sheriff Martens, Ratify and renew the 28E Agreement with the Iowa Great Lakes Drug Task Force. Discussion/ Action.
- 9:30 Mitch Laue, Home Improvement Center, Ringsted, revolving loan fund request. Discussion/Action.
- 9:50 **Resolution 24-08** Certifying the LATCF Annual Report for 2023. Discussion/ Action.
- 9:55 Set public hearing for FY 2025 Emmet County Budget. Discussion/ Action.
- 10:00 Preventative Sewer Line Maintenance and Repair. Discussion/ Action.
- 10:15 Public Hearing for Proposal of Agricultural Area in Emmet Township, Section 9 & Section 16, owners Dennis Valen, Clara Valen, Matthew Valen and Jennifer Valen. Discussion/ Action.
- 10:25 Walter Davis-Oeth, County Engineer.
  Resolution 24-09, Setting fee schedule for Right-of-Way Occupancy and Use Permits, Right-of-Way Permits, right-of-way inspections, and other costs, and setting certain minimum insurance coverages. Discussion/ Action.

Approval of DOT Budget. Discussion/ Action.

**Resolution 24-10**, Emmet County Secondary Roads Five Year Construction Program. Discussion/ Action.

- 10:45 Closed Session pursuant to Iowa Code 21.5 (1)(g) Discussion/ Action.
- 11:10 Closed Session pursuant to Iowa Code 21.5 (1)(j) Discussion/ Action.

#### **Miscellaneous-Drainage**

If you have questions concerning the proposed agenda or if you require special accommodations to attend the hearing/meeting such as handicapped accessibility or services, you may contact, Heidi Goebel, Emmet County Auditor at 712-362-4261 or <u>hgoebel@emmetcountyia.gov</u> or at the Emmet Courthouse at 609 1<sup>st</sup> Ave N, Estherville, weekdays 8:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.

\*The Board of Supervisors may take action on anything listed on the agenda\* \*Items listed on the agenda may or may not be presented in the order listed\*